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Table 13a

Abridged life table, males, Northwest Territories, 2009 to 2011

A Iy dy dx  m.e.(qy) Px L T & me(e)
ge -

number probability number year
0 year 100,000 639 0.00639 0.00472 0.99361 99,543 7,513,644 75.1 14
1to 4 years 99,361 196 0.00198 0.00273 0.99802 397,050 7,414,101 74.6 14
5to 9 years 99,164 157 0.00159 0.00264 0.99841 495,428 7,017,051 70.8 14
10 to 14 years 99,007 216 0.00218 0.00302 0.99782 494,496 6,521,622 65.9 14
15to 19 years 98,791 621 0.00628 0.00464 0.99372 492,405 6,027,126 61.0 14
20 to 24 years 98,171 960 0.00978 0.00575 0.99022 488,454 5,534,721 56.4 1.3
25to 29 years 97,211 497 0.00512 0.00408 0.99488 484,811 5,046,267 51.9 1.3
30to 34 years 96,714 1,004 0.01038 0.00610 0.98962 481,059 4,561,456 47.2 1.3
35to 39 years 95,710 772 0.00806 0.00556 0.99194 476,621 4,080,397 42.6 1.3
40 to 44 years 94,938 1,340 0.01411 0.00734 0.98589 471,342 3,603,776 38.0 13
45 to 49 years 93,598 1,253 0.01339 0.00673 0.98661 464,859 3,132,435 335 13
50 to 54 years 92,345 2,301 0.02492 0.00965 0.97508 455,973 2,667,575 28.9 13
55 to 59 years 90,044 3,552 0.03945 0.01361 0.96055 441,340 2,211,602 24.6 13
60 to 64 years 86,492 5,080 0.05873 0.01944 0.94127 419,761 1,770,262 20.5 13
65 to 69 years 81,412 7,930 0.09741 0.03258 0.90259 387,235 1,350,501 16.6 13
70to 74 years 73,482 12,952 0.17627 0.05632 0.82373 335,029 963,266 13.1 13
75to 79 years 60,530 19,431 0.32102 0.07644 0.67898 254,070 628,237 104 13
80 to 84 years 41,099 17,204 0.41859 0.10574 0.58141 162,484 374,167 9.1 15
85to 89 years 23,895 7,198 0.30123 0.15607 0.69877 101,481 211,682 8.9 14
90 years and
over 16,697 16,697 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 110,202 110,202 6.6
... hot
applicable.
Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division.
Table 13b
Abridged life table, females, Northwest Territories, 2009 to 2011
Age lx dx Ox m.e.(dx) Px Lx Tx ex _m.e.(ey)

number probability number year

0 year 100,000 980 0.00980 0.00605 0.99020 99,118 8,049,738 80.5 1.6
1to 4 years 99,020 305 0.00308 0.00348 0.99692 394,857 7,950,620 80.3 1.6
5to 9 years 98,714 163 0.00165 0.00268 0.99835 493,164 7,655,763 76.5 1.5
10 to 14 years 98,551 220 0.00224 0.00310 0.99776 492,205 7,062,599 71.7 1.5
15to 19 years 98,331 93 0.00095 0.00186 0.99905 491,421 6,570,394 66.8 1.5
20 to 24 years 98,238 94 0.00096 0.00188 0.99904 490,953 6,078,973 61.9 1.5
25 to 29 years 98,143 457 0.00465 0.00407 0.99535 489,576 5,588,021 56.9 1.5
30to 34 years 97,687 621 0.00635 0.00469 0.99365 486,882 5,098,445 52.2 1.5
35to 39 years 97,066 205 0.00211 0.00293 0.99789 484,817 4,611,563 47.5 1.5
40 to 44 years 96,861 934 0.00964 0.00627 0.99036 481,969 4,126,746 42.6 1.5
45 to 49 years 95,927 1,189 0.01239 0.00670 0.98761 476,662 3,644,777 38.0 1.5
50 to 54 years 94,738 1,903 0.02009 0.00919 0.97991 468,931 3,168,115 33.4 1.5
55 to 59 years 92,835 1,361 0.01466 0.00902 0.98534 460,771 2,699,184 29.1 1.5
60 to 64 years 91,474 4,051 0.04428 0.01947 0.95572 447,243 2,238,413 245 1.5



65 to 69 years
70to 74 years
75to 79 years
80 to 84 years
85to 89 years
90 years and
over

87,423
82,021
72,056
58,534
46,095

27,991

5,403
9,965
13,522
12,439
18,104

27,991

0.06180
0.12149
0.18766
0.21251
0.39275

1.00000

0.02933
0.04654
0.06630
0.08712
0.12245

0.00000

0.93820
0.87851
0.81234
0.78749
0.60725

0.00000

423,610
385,191
326,474
261,571
185,214

209,109

1,791,170
1,367,560
982,369
655,895
394,323

209,109

20.5
16.7
13.6
11.2

8.6

7.5

15
15
14
14
1.2

... ot
applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division.



